

QUESTION NO 7

**By Councillor by the Rust for answer
by the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 10 February 2022**

In a press article on Fri 21 January the Convener was indirectly quoted: "*She said she sympathised with anyone injured as a result of incidents and she understood it could [take] time for people to adjust to new infrastructure.*"

Link:

<https://www.edinburghnews.scotsman.com/news/politics/council/edinburghs-spaces-for-people-roads-generate-more-personal-injury-claims-than-average-3535885>

- | | |
|-----------------|--|
| Question | (1) How long does it take for people to get used to new infrastructure to overcome any new safety issues that are created? |
| Answer | (1) |
| Question | (2) Is the Convener informed by any research on this and if so, what? |
| Answer | (2) |
| Question | (3) Should we expect personal injury claims relating to Spaces for People infrastructure to drop in the coming months, and if so why? |
| Answer | (3) |